Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Vortech Energy & Power Pty Limited	09/04/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Windworks Engineering Limited		
Street Address:	29 Theklas Lyssioto Street Cassandra Centre		
Internal Address:	2nd Floor		
City:	Limassol		
State/Country:	CYPRUS		
Postal Code:	3731		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12296362	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (414)271-5770

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 414-271-7590

Email: kristena@andruslaw.com

Correspondent Name: Andrus, Sceales, Starke & Sawall, LLP

Address Line 1: 100 East Wisconsin Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 1100

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2410-00005

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Christopher M. Scherer

Total Attachments: 4

source=2010-03-19_2410-00005_Executed_Griffith_Assignment#page1.tif source=2010-03-19_2410-00005_Executed_Griffith_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 501124023 REEL: 024106 FRAME: 0727

12296362

CH \$40,00

source=2010-03-19_2410-00005_Executed_Griffith_Assignment#page3.tif source=2010-03-19_2410-00005_Executed_Griffith_Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 024106 FRAME: 0728

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT made this

fault day of Chy 2008

BETWEEN

VORTECH ENERGY & POWER PTY LIMITED, an Australian company, of 16 Bellingham Street, NARELLAN NSW 2567 AUSTRALIA (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor") of the first part,

AND

WINDWORKS ENGINEERING LIMITED, a British company, of 29 THEKLAS LYSSIOTI Street CASSANDRA CENTRE, 2nd Floor, 3731 LIMASSOL, CYPRUS, (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee") of the second part,

WHEREAS

- A. the Assignor is the recorded owner of the right, title and interest in and to the patents and/or pending patent applications described in the Schedule of Particulars below (hereinafter called "the patents and applications"), and
- B. it has been agreed between the Assignor and the Assignee that the Assignor agrees to assign and transfer unto the Assignee all of its right, title, and interest in and to the patents and applications,

THIS DEED WITNESSETH as follows:-

1. That in consideration of consulting services and other good and valuable consideration forming part of a larger transaction including the Assignor and the Assignee (the receipt of which the Assignor does hereby acknowledge), the Assignor hereby assigns to the Assignee all of its right title and interest in and to the patents and applications including the right to make further, divisional or

PATENT

REEL: 024106 FRAME: 0729

continuation patent applications in any country of the world at the election of the Assignee,

2. The Assignor undertakes to execute such further documents and do such further things as are reasonably necessary to secure or record or register the Assignee's right title and interest in and to the patents and applications,

IN WITNESS WHEREOF these presents are executed the day and year first above written

EXECUTED for and on behalf of VORTECH ENERGY & POWER PTY LIMITED

In the presence of

Witness

Position

EXECUTED for and on behalf of WINDWORKS ENGINEERING LIMITED

In the presence of

Name

EXECUTED for and on behalf of Name

EXECUTIVE CHAIRMAN

SCHEDULE OF PATENTS

COLDIEDLI	DAMES IN OR	PROTECT AND	
COUNTRY	PATENT OR APPLICATION	TITLE	REFERENCE
	NO.		
AUSTRALIA	2002 331 446	A VERTICAL AXIS WIND TURBINE	3252B-AU
AUSTRALIA	2005 316 183	VERTICAL AXIS WIND TURBINE WITH TWISTED BLADE OR AUXILIARY BLADE	3252D-AU
EUROPE	05850099.2	VERTICAL AXIS WIND TURBINE WITH TWISTED BLADE OR AUXILIARY BLADE	3252D-EP
USA	11/577,639	VERTICAL AXIS WIND TURBINE WITH TWISTED BLADE OR AUXILIARY BLADE	3252D-US
PCT	PCT/AU2007/000340	A VERTICAL AXIS WIND TURBINE	3252H-WO
AUSTRALIA	719 094 (35331/97)	LONG DISTANCE MINERAL TRANSPORTATIOIN BY PIPE LINE	3252G
AUSTRALIA	2008 900 151	TURBINE BLADE ARRANGEMENT	3252J

Don't go

PATENT REEL: 024106 FRAME: 0731

SCHEDULE OF PATENTS 10 Sept 2008

COUNTRY	PATENT OR APPLICATION	TITLE	REFERENCE
AUSTRALIA	NO. 2002 331 446	A VERTICAL AXIS WIND TURBINE	3252B-AU
AUSTRALIA	2005 316 183	VERTICAL AXIS WIND TURBINE WITH TWISTED BLADE OR AUXILIARY BLADE	3252D-AU
EUROPE	05850099.2	VERTICAL AXIS WIND TURBINE WITH TWISTED BLADE OR AUXILIARY BLADE	3252D-EP
USA	11/577,639	VERTICAL AXIS WIND TURBINE WITH TWISTED BLADE OR AUXILIARY BLADE	3252D-US
PCT	PCT/AU2007/000340	A VERTICAL AXIS WIND TURBINE	3252H-WO
AUSTRALIA	719 094 (35331/97)	LONG DISTANCE MINERAL TRANSPORTATIOIN BY PIPE LINE	3252G
AUSTRALIA	2008 900 151	TURBINE BLADE ARRANGEMENT	3252J
AUSTRALIA	2002 240 729	DISPLACEMENT PUMP AND ANCILLARY EQUIPMENT	3282K-AU

RECORDED: 03/19/2010

Bond Ja

PATENT REEL: 024106 FRAME: 0732